
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4229
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
ANIMAL ENERGY CENTRES
MD ANWARUL HAQUE;RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH;SUKDEO PASWAN

Will the Minister of NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether during the Seventh Plan there was a proposal for having Animal Energy Centre vide paras 6.200 & 6.223;

(b) if so, the present status of the proposal; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI M. KANNAPPAN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The proposal for an Animal Energy Centre did not get cleared during the Seventh Five Year Plan period and was not included in the subsequent Eighth and Ninth Five Year Plans. Therefore, the question of its implementation does not arise.
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